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Event Date Day(s)
AUC New Educators' Symposium August 1 - 3 Monday - Wednesday

NEC Education Emphasis Sabbath August 20 Saturday

Teachers' Contracts Begin August 22 Monday

NEC Education Colloquium August 22-24 Monday - Wednesday

Faculty Meeting - FOR ALL SCHOOLS August 25 Thursday

Pre-School Set up August 25 - September 3 Thursday - Friday

New England Orientation Week August 29 - September 2 Monday - Friday

First Day of School - Brockton August 29 Monday

First Day of School - Springfield August 30 Tuesday

First Day of School - Fairfield County August 31 Wednesday

First Day of School - Hartford September 1 Thursday

LABOR DAY – All Schools Closed September 5 Monday

New York & Boston Orientation Week September 6 - 9 Tuesday - Friday

First Day of School - New York & Boston September 6 Tuesday

Adventist Education Emphasis Day - School Promotion September 17 Saturday

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update September 20 Tuesday

Professional Development (School Closed - Asynchronous Day) September 26 Monday

Fall Week of Prayer (Individual Campus) October 17 - 21 Monday - Friday

Monthly In-house Professional Development October October

Fall MAP Test Window October 3 - 7 Monday - Friday

Italian Heritage/Indigenous Peoples' Day – Schools Closed October 10 Monday

Special Needs Coordinator Training ZOOM October 11 Tuesday

K-12 Education Board Meeting October 13 Thursday

Adventist Education Emphasis Day October 15 Saturday

Workers Meeting (School Closed - Asynchronous Day) October 18 Tuesday

Business Managers, Principals, & School Board Chairs Meeting* October 23 Sunday

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update October 25 Tuesday

Monthly In-house Professional Development November November

Test Week/Mid-Semester Exam November 7 - 10 Monday - Thursday

Non Public Schools Albany Meeting - RISE Conference November 8 - 10 Tuesday - Thursday

VETERANS' DAY – Schools Closed November 11 Friday

END OF 1st MARKING PERIOD November 11 Friday

Adventist Education Emphasis Day November 12 Saturday

Professional Development (School Closed - Asynchronous Day) November 15 Tuesday

K-12 Education Board Meeting November 17 Thursday

Parent/Teacher Conference November 17 Thursday

THANKSGIVING RECESS – Schools Closed November 24 - 25 Thursday - Friday

Monthly In-house Professional Development December December

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update December 1 Thursday

Special Needs Coordinator Training ZOOM December 13 Tuesday

CHRISTMAS Vacation – Schools Closed December 22 - January 2 Thursday - Monday

Superintendents' Debate Competition Launch January

Monthly In-house Professional Development January January

Schools Resume - ALL SCHOOLS January 3 Tuesday

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update January 12 Thursday

Dr. Martin Luther King's Day – Schools Closed January 16 Monday

Test Week/Semester 1 Exam January 17 - 20 Tuesday - Friday

Adventist Education Emphasis Day Janaury 21 Saturday

Regents Examination-High School Janaury 24 - 27 Tuesday - Friday

END OF 2nd MARKING PERIOD January 27 Friday

Monthly In-house Professional Development February February

Black History Month February February

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update February 2 Thursday

Parent/Teacher Conference February 9 Thursday

Winter MAP Test Window February 6 - 10 Monday - Friday

Professional Development (School Closed - Asynchronous Day) February 14 Tuesday

Mid-Winter Break – Schools Closed February 20 - 24 Monday - Friday

Schools Re-open - ALL SCHOOLS February 27 Monday

Principals’ Appreciation Week February 27 - March 3 Monday - Friday

Monthly In-house Professional Development March
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Event Date Day(s)
Principals' Meeting March 2 Thursday

Spring Week of Prayer (Individual Campus) March 6 - 10 Monday - Friday

AUC Academy Connect March 15-19 Thursday - Sunday

Adventist Education Emphasis Day March 11 Saturday

PK-12 Education Board Meeting March 28 Tuesday

Test Week/Mid-Semester Exam March 28 - 31 Tuesday - Friday

Monthly In-house Professional Development April April

Rally Day (counted as a school day) April 1 Saturday

Superintendent Debate Competition April 2 Sunday

Professional Development (School Closed - Asynchronous Day) April 6 Thursday

END OF 3rd MARKING PERIOD April 7 Friday

Spring Vacation – Schools Closed April 7 - 14 Friday - Friday

Schools Re-open - ALL SCHOOLS April 17 Monday

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update April 18 Tuesday

Parent/Teacher Conference April 20 Thursday

Special Needs Coordinator Training ZOOM April 20 Thursday

State Test - ELA Grades 3-8 April 19-21 Wednesday - Friday

Administrative Day (Secretaries’ Day) April 26 Wednesday

Monthly In-house Professional Development May May

PK-12 Education Board Meeting May 4 Thursday

AP College Board Exams TBC TBC

State Test-Math Grades 3-8 May 2-4 Tuesday - Thursday

National Day of Prayer May 4 Thursday

Teachers’ Appreciation Week May 1 - 5 Monday - Friday

Spring MAP Test Window May 8 - 12 Tuesday - Friday

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update May 18 Thursday

Adventist Education Emphasis Day May 20 Saturday

Special Needs Coordinator Training ZOOM May 23 Tuesday

State Test - Science Performance Test Grades 4 & 8 May 23 - June 2 Tuesday - Thursday

Memorial Day – Schools Closed May 29 Monday

Senior Class Trips Memorial Week- May 2022 Memorial Week- May 2022

State Test-Science Written Test Grades 4 & 8 June 5 Monday

School Picnic TBD TBD

Graduation Rehearsal (NY) June 6 Tuesday

Test Week/Semester 2 Exam Week June 5 - 9 Monday - Friday

Principals' Meeting - Strategic Implementation Update June 8 Thursday

Regents Examination - High School June 14 - 23 Wednesday - Friday

Last Day of School – ALL STUDENTS June 16 Friday

Baccalaureate Service June 17 Saturday

New England Graduation Commencement June 18 Sunday

New York Graduation Commencement June 19 Monday

Post School Week - All Teachers June 19 - 22 Monday - Thursday

Teachers' Contracts End June 25 Sunday

MARKING PERIODS Color Coding KEY

September 6 - November 10 - First Marking Period -  47 Days Red Closures

November 14 - January 27 - Second Marking Period  -  44 Days Blue Meetings

Janaury 30 - April 6  - Third Marking Period  -  45 Days Green Testing

April 17 - June 16 -  Fourth Marking Period  - 44 Days Purple Professional Development

TOTAL SCHOOL DAYS FOR 2022-2023 = 180 Days

**Any deviation or change must be cleared with the NEC Office of Education

Please take note of the following: (1) The School Year Calendar for 2022-2023 meets the NY, MA & CT State Education Department requirement of a 

minimum of 180 days in all schools.  (2) All requests for shortened sessions resulting in early dismissals of students and any other changes in this 

calendar must be submitted for review and approval to the NEC Board of Education. Subsequent to receiving approval, 4 weeks prior notification to 

parents must be provided.  
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